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Area Coordinator  Phone  Email  
Fitchburg Suzie Jones   (608) 270-4290  suzie.jones@fitchburgwi.gov  
Madison, Monona Robin Heilprin  (608) 441-7898  rheilprin@rsvpdane.org  
Vets Helping Vets Joe Miller  (608) 238-7901  jmiller@rsvpdane.org 

Middleton Sandy Witte  
or 
Front Desk 
volunteers 

(608) 662-0827  
 
(608) 831-2373 

switte@ci.middleton.wi.us  

Northwest Dane County 
[Black Earth, Cross 
Plains, Mazomanie] 

Lynn Davis (608) 798-6937  acctassistnwdss@tds.net  

Waunakee Sue Kalscheur 
Cindy Mosiman  

(608) 849-9908 
(608) 849-8385 

skalscheur@waunakee.com 
cmosiman@waunakee.com  

DeForest Linda Hoverson 
Donna Wiessinger 
Mary Jorgensen 

(608) 846-9469 
(608) 846-9469 
(608) 846-9469 

 
 
mjorgensen@deforestcenter.org 

Cottage Grove & 
Marshall 

Sue Sorrentino  (608) 837-3772  susan.sorrentino@yahoo.com  

Deerfield & Cambridge Tom Bush  (608) 764-5935  directordcc@gmail.com  
Sun Prairie  Rosalie 

Stankovich 
(608) 837-4611  rstankovich@colonialclub.org	 

Verona Michele Harding  (608) 845-7471  michele.harding@ci.verona.wi.us	 
Belleville  Maria Lamboley  (608) 424-6007 maria.srseniorcenter@outlook.com  
Mt Horeb Ruth Duffey   (608) 437-8984    
Oregon Rachel Brickner  (608) 835-5801  rbrickner@vil.oregon.wi.us  
Stoughton  Dick and Willie 

Hoffman  
(608) 873-6112 rwhoffman64@yahoo.com 

McFarland  Jackie Burger  (608) 838-8443  jackieburger@hotmail.com  
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